POGJANSINTEN BOTTAL

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

800003439308--4 -10/25/00--01073--015 *****87.50 *****87.50

SUBJECT:	Heller J. (PROPOSED CORPORAT	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>	DE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an origin	nal and one(1) copy of the articles	s of incorporation and a c	heck for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL COI	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM:	MANUTN Name (Pr	SOSE PH rinted or typed)	
	2051 N	Address Address	DO OCT 25 SECRETARY TALLAHASS
,	Mani City,	1. 33/2 State & Zip	FILED TATE STATE AND STEEL FLORE

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

Page)

Stiegler, Inc 2051 NW 11th St. Miami, FL 33125

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

- OOCT STATE OF STATE Pursuant to Chapter 607 and 621 Florida Statutes, the undersigned do hereby submit these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a business corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation shall be: **STIEGLER, INC.**

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business is: 2051 NW 11th St Miami, FL 33125

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: **Export/Import**

ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock is: 1 SHARE AUTHORIZED

ARTICLE V

The initial directors/officers:

CEO	Maria Diaz 424 Avenida Hermosa W.Palm Beach, FL 33460	
President	Marvin Joseph3471 NW 211th St Miami, FL 33056	
Vice President	Gary Stiegler 1151 Hillcrest Rd Mobile, AL 36695	
Treasurer	Sharon Rameriz3471 NW 211th St Miami, FL 33056	
Secretary	Charles Joseph 2800 Biscayne Blvd Suite 900 Miami, FL 33153	

ARTICLE VI





The name and of the registered agent is: <u>MARIA DIAZ</u>
The Florida street address is: <u>424 Avenida Hermosa W.Palm Beach, FL 33460</u>

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Maria Diaz

Registered Agent

10-19-00

Date

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The name of the Incorporator is: <u>JEAN BARNETT</u>
The address of the Incorporator is: <u>204 N. M St. Lake Worth, FL 33460</u>

Jean/Barnett

Incorporator

Doto